
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No- 1214 

ANSWERED ON- 11.02.2022 
 

ENTREPRENEURS SUPPORTED UNDER PM FME IN MAHARASHTRA 
 

1214. SHRI SANJAY RAUT: 
 
Will the MINISTER OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state: 
 
(a) how many entrepreneurs have been supported under Pradhan MantriFormalisationof 
Micro food processing Enterprises (PM FME) scheme in Maharashtra since its inception; 
 
(b) how much fund has been allocated so far by the Central Government under this scheme; 
 
(c) the number of proposals currently pending with Government and by when they will 
besanctioned; and 
 
(d) whether any target has been fixed by the Ministry under PM FME scheme for the Stateof 
Maharashtra for the next two years, if so, the details thereof? 

 
 

ANSWER 
 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES  
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

 
(a): 68 entrepreneurs have been supported for setting up of micro food processing units under 
Pradhan MantriFormalisation of Micro food processing Enterprises (PM FME) scheme in 
Maharashtra since its inception. 
 
(b): Rs.50.31 crores have been released so far by the Ministry of Food Processing Industries 
(MoFPI) to the state of Maharashtra for implementation of PMFME scheme. 
 
(c): Currently, no proposals are pending with the MoFPI from Maharashtra under the 
PMFME scheme. 
 
(d): Target of 22,234 individual units in respect of Maharashtra has been fixed for 5 years, 
from 2020-21 to 2024-25. 
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